SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.4 (ID # 22702) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, August 01, 2023

\$5,000.00

FROM : BOS DISTRICT 2:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for Rivers & Lands Conservancy, Inspire Life Skills Training, Inc., Riverside County Office of Education Foundation, Riverside County Foundation on Aging, Inc., and Riverside Area Rape Crisis Center. [\$16,000.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

- 1. Rivers & Lands Conservancy\$3,000.006876 Indiana Avenue, Suite J-2Riverside, CA 92506
- 2. Inspire Life Skills Training, Inc. 2279 Eagle Glen Pkwy. #112-131 Corona, CA 92883

Continued on page 2

ACTION:Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Perez, Washington, and Gutierrez
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	August 1, 2023
XC:	BOS-Dist. 2, COBcc

Kimberly A. Rector Clerk of the Board de XII By

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

 Riverside County Office of Education Foundation 3939 Thirteenth Street Riverside, CA 92502 	\$2,500.00
 Riverside County Foundation on Aging, Inc. 3410 La Sierra Ave., Ste F701 Riverside, CA 92503 	\$3,000.00
 Riverside Area Rape Crisis Center 1845 Chicago Ave., Ste A Riverside, CA 92507 	\$2,500.00

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

- 1. The donation to Rivers & Lands Conservancy (\$3,000.00) will be used for the 10th Annual Fundraising Gala: Cultivating a Vibrate Future. Mission is to connect communities to the natural, wild, and open spaces of Southern California though conservation, stewardship and education.
- 2. The donation to Inspire Life Skills Training, Inc. (\$5,000.00) will be used for the Make a Difference: Dinner & Fundraiser. Inspire exists to break the cycle of abuse and poverty through stable housing, education, training, and mentorship of foster and homeless youth. The vision is to create a future where all youth continue to use the tools and opportunities provided to make productive, self-sufficient, and positive life choices.
- 3. The donation to Riverside County Office of Education Foundation (\$2,500.00) will be used for the Student Scholarship Program. RCOE Foundation's mission is to raise needed funding for scholarships for disadvantaged students in Riverside County to pursue their college education.
- 4. The donation to Riverside County Foundation on Aging, Inc. (\$3,000.00) will be used for the annual Foundation on Aging Grocery Market Gift Card program which contributes to a more enjoyable holiday season for seniors, reminds them that they are not forgotten, and contributes to better nutrition and quality of life.
- 5. The donation to Riverside Area Rape Crisis Center (RARCC) (\$2,500.00) will be used for the 50th Anniversary Dinner and Auction Gala. RARCC was founded to fill gaps where survivors of sexual assault were not being served by existing institutions. They have been a unique service provider delivering comprehensive, high-quality mental health care and supportive services to Western Riverside County on a 24/7 basis confidentially and without charge to those in need.